07 10:24; Florida Department of State

Page 1 Page 1 of 1

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000261772 3)))



H070002617723ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO:

Sent By: COBB & COLE;

Division of Corporations

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

80 ö

AH

23

2007 OCT

RECEIVE

Account Name : COBB & COLE Account Number : 120030000050 Phone : (386)255-1811 Fax Number : (386)238-7003

DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL

STRAWN GROVES INCORPORATED

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exc

/Notice

10/23/2007

PH 3: 02

Π

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution

First: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Department of State: Strawn Groves Incorporated

Second: The documentation number of the corporation: 147041

ර

Sent By: COBB & COLE;

407000261772

Third: The date dissolution was authorized: <u>July 14, 2004</u>

Fourth: Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

14 ++ day of Suly Signed this By: David U. Strawn

By: David U. Strav Its: President

\$S



034983-004-002 ; BENOT/BENOT : 00425801.WPD; 1

З

107000261772

386 238 7003 ; Oct-23-07 10:24;

Sent By: COBB & COLE; NO-1000 261772 3

NOTICE OF CORPORATE DISSOLUTION

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in §607.1407, F.S.

Name of Corporation: Strawn Groves Incorporated

Effective date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the Articles of Dissolution.

Information to be included in the claim:

Name of Claimant Amount of Claim Basis for Claim

Any claims shall be mailed to:

John R. Strawn 312 West Retta DeLeon Springs, FL 32130

A claim against the corporation under §607.1407 will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commonced within 4 years after the filing of the nettee.

Dated this 14th day of July 2004 By: David U. Strawn

1

Its: President

J.A. 55

034983-004-002 : BKNOT/BKNOT -: 00425801.WPD; 1

H07000261772 3